
1/5 
 

I accept the above Terms and Conditions 

 

 

 

(Full Signature) 

e NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY 

(Ministry of Textiles Govt. of India) 

Madhapur, Hyderabad-500 081. 

Ph.No.040-23110630 

 

:: TENDER NOTICE FOR SALE / DISPOSAL OF NIFT Bajaj Auto No. AP 28 AK 6870 :: 

 

NIFT/HYD/Admin./Condmn. Bajaj Auto/2020                  Dated: 13.01.2021 

 
Sealed tenders are invited for Sale/Disposal of BAJAJ AUTO (MODEL NO.2003) “AS IS WHERE 

IS BASIS” of NIFT, Hyderabad.  Vehicle is well maintained and is in running condition.  Vehicle is 

available for inspection in NIFT premises, during working hours.  The Tender Applications are 
available in NIFT website (wwe.nift.ac.in/hyderabad) from 18.12.2020. The last date for submission of 

bids 22.01.2021 before 2.00 P.M. and shall be opened at 4.00 P.M. on the same day.  

 

CRITICAL  DATE  SHEET 

 

Name of the organization NIFT, Hyderabad 

Date of  Issue / Publishing  18.12.2020 

Last date for Bid Submission Date & Time 22.01.2021 at 2.00pm 

Bid Opening Date & Time 22.01.2021 at 4.00pm 

 

Terms and conditions:  

 

 
1. EMD Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One thousand only) by way of Demand Draft in favour of NIFT, 

Hyderabad or EMD exempted for those who can get their tenders attested by Govt./PSU 

employees by attaching the ID of such employee. 
 

2. The NIFT reserves the right either to accept or reject any one or all the tenders without 

assigning any reason thereof. 

 

Details of condemned vehicle for sale: 

 

Vehicle no. Type of vehicle Model no. Date of 

purchase 

Final valuation Location  

AP-28 

AK 6870 

BAJAJ AUTO GAS 2003 10.12.2003 Rs.10,000/- (Ten 

thousand) 

NIFT 

Campus, 

Hyderabad 

 

Note: 

1. Bidders are requested to sign on the required places. 

2. This tender document can also be downloaded from the website – www.nift.ac.in/hyderabad. 
3. The bid should be sealed by the bidder and also superscribed “Tender for Purchase of used Bajaj 

Auto”. 

http://www.nift.ac.in/hyderabad


2/5 
 

I accept the above Terms and Conditions 

 

 

 

(Full Signature) 

 

 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY 

(Ministry of Textiles Govt. of India) 

Madhapur, Hyderabad-500 081. 

Ph.No.040-23110630 

 
The Offer should contain DD (in favour of NIFT, Hyderabad) along with necessary documents and 

shall be submitted in a sealed cover superscribed with the words “Tender for the Purchase of used 

Bajaj Auto” as applicable subject to the following terms and conditions. 
  

A. GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS: - 

 

1. As is where basis is:  Bajaj Auto sale tender shall be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”.  The 
bidder will be permitted to inspect the Bajaj Auto from 18.12.2020 to 22.01.2021 between 

09.30 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. on working days.  No guarantee for its worth or quality will be given by 

the NIFT, Hyderabad. 

 

2. The scheduled date for opening of the sealed tenders, if declared to be holiday due to any 

unforeseen reason arise, the same will be opened the next working day. 

 

3. Minimum Bid offer should be not less than the final valuation of the vehicle i.e. 

Rs.10,000/-.  

 
4. EMD of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One thousand only) in favour of NIFT Hyderabad or EMD 

exempted for those who can get their tenders attested by Govt./PSU employees by attaching the 

ID of such employee. 
  

5. Bids should be in submitted in the prescribed format only.  Incomplete / conditional tenders / 

without Photocopy document shall be rejected.  

 
6. Offers in sealed envelopes should be dropped in the box placed at NIFT Campus, Hyderabad 

between 09.30 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. on working days. 

 
7. The bids received will be opened in the presence of the bidders/authorized representatives. 

 

8. The successful bidder (Highest-1) should submit the Demand Draft inclusive of GST @ 18% of 

the offer price in favour of NIFT, Hyderabad within 05 days after opening the bid and take 
possession of the vehicle from NIFT, Hyderabad premises. 

 

9. Once the release order is issued, this office will not be responsible either for safe custody or for 
any loss or damage to the subject vehicle. 

 

10. The road tax / insurance / passing of vehicle / transfer charges / road fitness charges etc., shall 

be borne by the purchaser and NIFT shall not be responsible. 
 

11. The successful bidder will also be responsible for getting the Registration Certificate of the 

vehicle transferred in his/her name at his/her own cost expeditiously.  The NIFT, Hyderabad 
will not be responsible for any lapse on his part in this regard.  

 

12. The above condemned vehicle is not recommended for registration for public / commercial 
purpose. 

 



3/5 
 

I accept the above Terms and Conditions 

 

 

 

(Full Signature) 

13. Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and the tender submitted by the 

bidders who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection.   
 

14. Successful bidder has to submit the address proof viz. Aadhar Card / Voter Card / Passport. 

 

15. If the successful (H-1) bidder fails to honour the bid within the stipulated time, the EMD of that 
bidder will be forfeited and in such an event the opportunity shall be given to H-2 to complete 

the bid, provided he / she is prepared to accept the price offered by   H-1 bidder.  

 
 

I / We hereby undertake that the vehicle will be used for bonafied / lawful purposes and agree to abide 

by the above terms and conditions of the tender.  

   

  

    Name & Signature of Bidder: 

 

___________________________ 

 

___________________________ 

Place: ______________ 

Dated: ______________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



4/5 
 

I accept the above Terms and Conditions 

 

 

 

(Full Signature) 

   

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY, HYDERABAD 

 

Name of the bidder   

Address   

 

 

Contact No.   

Email ID   

Tender document fee of Rs.12/- 

(in favour of NIFT, Hyderabad) 

Demand Draft / Indian Postal Order / Online 

payment 

No.: 

Date : 

Name of the bank / IPO: 

Branch: 

Online payment: 

EMD of Rs.1,000/- DD No. & Date 

Bank: 

Branch: 

Aadhar Card / Voter ID card / Passport No. 

(enclose self-attested copy) 
 

PAN Card No. (enclose self-attested copy)  

Valid driving license No.  

In case of firm, attach firm registration and 

GST No.  
 

 

OFFER   PRICE 

 

Vehicle no. Type of vehicle Model no. Amount  

AP-28 

AK 6870 

Bajaj auto Gas (2003) a) Offer price Rs. 

 

b) GST @ 18% Rs. 

                                 ----------------- 

Total                 Rs.  

                                 ----------------- 

 

(In Words _____________________________ 

 

 

I / We, submit my / our highest quotation for the above vehicle offered for sale. 

 

 
Signature of the Bidder  

Name:



5/5 
 

I accept the above Terms and Conditions 

 

 

 

(Full Signature) 

  Dated:_____________ 

 

 
To, 

The Director, 

NIFT Campus, 

Madhapur,  
Hyderabad-500081. 

 

Sir, 

Sub:- NIFT, Hyderabad - Offer for purchase of used Bajaj Auto 2003– Reg. 

- - - 

In response to your notification, I / We intend to submit my/our offer for purchase of used Bajaj Auto 

(Model-2003) with Registration No.AP-28-ak 6870 for Rs._______________________                                                               

(Rupees: _____________________________________________________________________). 

 

I/We have personally verified the Bajaj Auto and quoted the above rate and I / We will not change my / 

our offer under any circumstances.  Also I / we have very carefully read the terms and condition of the 

offer and agreed to abide by these in letter and spirit.  The decision of NIFT, Hyderabad would be final 

for disposal of the Bajaj Auto  

 

 In case I / we, am / are in  H -1 position,  I/We undertake to submit the full amount of offer price in the 

form of Demand Draft (NIFT, Hyderabad) within 05 days and the vehicle will be taken away by me / us 

from NIFT, Hyderabad premises within five days at my / our own expenses.  

 

I / We hereby undertake that the vehicle will be used bonafide / lawful purposes only.   

 

 

Signature of the Bidder: _________________ 

Name:________________________ 

Address:______________________ 

_____________________________ 

______________________________ 


